CLdN

CLdN Cargo - Published Tariffs

These Published Tariffs shall enter into force on January 5, 2026 and are applicable to all services provided by CLdN Cargo
NV or CLdN Cargo BV, who can amend these Published Tariffs when deemed necessary. Such amendments shall enter into
force 2 days after publication on CLdN Cargo’s website: CLdN CARGO GTC

Type of cost EURO (€)
1 Waiting time: max 2 hours free (1 hour free for drop/swap) €65 for each started hour

Denmark: max 0,5 hour free €50 for each started half hour

Sweden / Spain: max 1 hour free €65 for each started hour

Finland: max 1 hour free €75 for each started hour

Italy: max 1,5 hour free €50 for each started half hour (€100 per hour)
2 Additional stop “en route” (1 hour included) €85 per stop + deviation kilometres
3 Additional kilometres (road toll included) €1,65 per km for UK and Scandinavia

€1,50 per km for EU (excl. Scandinavia)

4 Detention, demurrage and immobilisation fee per unit Day 1 — Day 7: free of charge
(or container chassis) Day 8 — above: €55 per calendar day

5 Administration fee during business hours (e.g.: request for POD, CMR | €45 per administrative handling
copies, change of destination, admin resulting from customs process
changes, manual data entry etc...).

6 Storage fee per unit per calendar day (Terminals, parking sites, etc...) Day 1 —Day 3: free of charge
Hazardous cargo: to be advised depending terminal/site Day 4 —Day 6: €65
IMDG cargo: 40% surcharge on cost per day Day 7 — Day 10: €70

Day 11 — Day 21: €125
Day 22 — Day 49: €220
As from Day 50: €340

7 Additional container lifting: yard €65 per single move
Additional container lifting: rail related €85 per single move
Additional - non customs related - quay move €65 per single move
Customs related move on terminal €85 per unit + €45 admin fee
Customs inspection at BCP facility link to "BCP conditions"
8 ADR / Hazardous surcharge €65 per load for Limited Quantities by sea
(Baltics: as per mutual agreement) €170 per load for single leg shipments
€200 per load for multi leg shipments
9 Night Loading/Delivering €75
Saturday Loading/Delivering €150
Sunday and Bank Holiday Loading/Delivering €200
All other operational costs As per advice Customer Service
10 | Straps 45ft PWHC Container No lashing equipment included in freight rate
€25 per one way strap
Straps Code XL Tautliner 14 straps (+ 28 corner protectors) included in

freight rate
Extra lashing equipment @ €25 per one way strap
(incl 2 corner protectors)

Anti-slip mats on request

11 | Gate-in Rejection costs (external storage, handlings, detour, shunt) due to | €250 per event

missing, incomplete, or incorrect shipping documents or manifest data €250 per day if not resolved within 24h

All other operational costs (such as, but not limited to: cancellation charges, wasted journey, cleaning cost, etc...) are
available on request.

All services are conducted under the CLdN Cargo General Terms and Conditions: CLAN CARGO GTC

All rates are exclusive VAT and can be cumulated,;

Business hours 08.30 — 17.00h, charges for services outside these hours are available on request;

Demurrage and detention incurred before, during, and after the transport for shippers owned units are for account of the client;

Extra cost for other types of equipment are on request;
Minimum invoicing charge is €45.



https://www.cldn.com/sites/default/files/cldn.com/customers/Terms%20and%20conditions/CARGO%20GTC%20-%201Dec24.pdf
https://www.cldn.com/sites/default/files/cldn.com/customers/Terms%20and%20conditions/BCP%204.6.24.pdf
https://www.cldn.com/sites/default/files/cldn.com/customers/Terms%20and%20conditions/CARGO%20GTC%20-%201Dec24.pdf

